# N14000003262

(Re	equestor's Name)			
. (Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only

6429-619-

W14000017290



000256963780

02/24/14--01013--014 \*\*78.75

14 MAR -5 PH 1: 21

3/10/14

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	martic	2 LINC. TE NAME - MUST INCLUI	DE CHECIV	<del></del> -				
	(FROFOSED CORFORA)	I E NAME – <u>MUSI INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)					
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation and	a check for :					
\$70.00	<b>\$78.75</b>	<b>\$78.75</b>	\$87.50					
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,					
	Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate					
already	<u></u>	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED						
FROM:	Valerie Name (Pr	inted or typed)	+					
10242 NW 47 St #13								
	Sun risa	itate & Zip	,357	TA MAR				
	954-80 Daytime Te	05-9178 lephone number	· -	-5 PM -5 PM				
Va	Jerie @ A i-mail address: (to be used for f	mericas Le	aders, ne	STATE CRATIONS				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



SECHEFERY OF STATE NVISION OF CORPORATIONS

14 MAR -5 PM 1:21

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

February 25, 2014

VALERIE STUUT 10242 NW 47 STREET #13 SUNRISE, FL 33351

SUBJECT: SMARTTE INC. Ref. Number: W14000012290 Please see updated Sorm enclosed. Thank Yan!

We have received your document for SMARTTE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the officer/director link for acceptable titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 914A00004191

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)	fil fil
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: 5 martte Inc.	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	14 MAR -5 PM 1:21
Principal street address: Mailing address,	
10242 NW 47 St.	
_Suite 13	
Suite 13 Sunrise, fl 33351	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	Mar 12
See Attached	
Del Friante	
ADMICUE III MANDED OF TUROSTON TO	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and Appointed by the CEO of Smar	d appointed:
·	77 - 7
Valerie Stuut, CEO	
Name and Title: Name and Title:	
Address 10242 Nw 47 St. Address:	
Suite 13	
Buncise, Fl 33351	
Name and fille: e Chao, Director Name and Title:	
Address 10242 Nw 47 3t. Address:	
Suite 13	
Suncise, FL 3335	
Name and True: Joy Lainez, Direct Rame and Title:	
Address 10242 Nw 47 5t. Address:	
Suite_13	
Duncise, FL 33351	

Name and Title:	1	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
		**************************************		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	otable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Valerie Stru			.•
Address:	10242 NW 47			· · 🚉
	Sunise, R-3	3357	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	SEC.
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		70	
	dress of the Incorporator is:		Ś	44.42
Name:	Valene Stant	<u></u> .1	PM 1: 21	REE STE
Address:	10242 NW 47		: 21	STATE OF
	Junise, RL 3	3357		S.
	ed as registered agent to accept service of the community			designated in this
1/0	hu Au	Ž	2/31/14	
	Required Signature of Registered.		Date '	
I submit this docu to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herei of State constitutes a third degree felony of	in are true. I am aware that any as provided for in s.817.155, F.S	false information submit	ted in a document
	Yeu Hew	7 Ografor	2/21/1	4
•	Required Signature of Incorp	F	Date	

## Article III Purpose for Smartte Inc.

Smartte Inc. is organized exclusively for the charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under sections 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section of 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.